c.-give a subscription to libra­
ries, family physicians, etc.,; d.-buy back issues and give to persons in treatment, correctional 
facilities, etc.,. 

M.R. pointed out we now have seven (7) N.FL. District GVRs, and fifty (50) Group GVRs. In 
December, 1982, Florida had two hundred sixty-seven (267) GVRs, and as of September, 1984, 
the state of Florida has four hundred and nine (409) GVRs. It was suggested that GVRs encourage 
members of their Groups to write articles for this Grapevine - this is a fine way of "sharing 
our experience, strength, and hope." 

M.R. expressed appreciation for the cooperation am support he has received, and urged contin­